

Consent by an individual to the processing of personal data

I (hereinafter referred to as the Personal Data Subject), acting freely, in accordance with my will and in my own interest, and confirming that I have full legal capacity, in accordance with the requirements of Federal Law No. 152-FZ "On Personal Data" of 27 July 2006 (hereinafter referred to as the Personal Data Law) hereby provide to Autonomous non-profit organisation "Organising Committee "World Friendship Games", INN 9704214372, OGRN 1237700415633, address: 9/5 Novoluzhnetsky proezd, 121099, Moscow (hereinafter referred to as the Operator), my consent to the processing of my personal data (hereinafter referred to as the Consent).

This Consent is submitted and confirmed by ticking the appropriate checkbox and clicking the "Submit" button in the data submission forms on the official website of the World Friendship Games 2024 — https://wfg2024.com (https://wfg2024.ru) (hereinafter referred to as the Website) owned by the Operator.

I also consent to the processing of my personal data and its transfer to any other third parties (hereinafter referred to as the Third Parties) engaged by the Operator for the purpose of organising and conducting the Games.

This Consent covers the processing (collection, recording, systematisation, accumulation, storage, clarification (update, change), extraction, use, transfer (dissemination, including via mass media, placement on the Website, on websites of Third Parties and on other Internet resources which provide information about the Games), provision, access, depersonalisation, blocking, deletion, and destruction of personal data in accordance with the laws of the Russian Federation) of my personal data, specifically the following:

- surname, first name, patronymic,
- sex,
- age,
- date and place of birth,
- registered residential address,
- actual residential address (including country of residence),
- passport data / identity document data (including the document series and number, name of the issuing authority and date of issue),
- photograph (image) of the Personal Data Subject;
- Individual Social Insurance Number,
- INN
- place of work/study (name of organisation, position),
- education, data from education certificate,
- qualification (level),
- information about personal and professional achievements and hobbies,
- contact details (telephone, e-mail, social media accounts),
- information on business and other personal qualities which have a bearing on my character;
- information on knowledge of foreign languages,
- clothing size, height, weight, nationality and other information requested by the Operator and provided to the Operator by me for purposes related to the organising and holding of the Games (hereinafter referred to as the personal data).

This Consent is given by me in connection with my interaction with the Operator for purposes including but not limited to:

- the identification of the Personal Data Subject;
- interactions of the Operator and Third Parties with the Personal Data Subject, including the sending of requests, notifications and information related to the activities of the



Operator and/or Third Parties, as well as the processing of requests, applications and other correspondence from the Personal Data Subject;

- sending information about the Games to the Personal Data Subject;
- the execution of documents required for the Personal Data Subject's participation in the Games;
- ensuring the compliance with mandatory and non-mandatory laws and legal instruments of the Russian Federation and constituent entities of the Russian Federation, decisions, instructions and requests of state and/or local government bodies and/or of persons acting on behalf of or on behalf of such bodies;
- participation of the Personal Data Subject in events, projects, activities related to the preparations and holding of the Games;
- other purposes determined by the specific nature of the Games and the requirements for holding them.

Storage of personal data is performed by the Operator in a form that allows its processing for no longer than the period required to achieve the purposes of personal data processing.

The Operator takes necessary and sufficient organisational and technical measures to protect the personal information of the Personal Data Subject from unlawful or accidental access, destruction, modification, blocking, copying, dissemination, as well as from other unlawful actions of third parties.

The following may serve as conditions for discontinuing the personal data processing: the achievement of the purposes of personal data processing, the expiry of the term of personal data processing, the withdrawal of Consent by the Personal Data Subject, or the detection of any unlawful personal data processing.

The Personal Data Subject's personal data shall be destroyed or depersonalised once the purposes of processing have been achieved or if it is no longer necessary to achieve these purposes.

The Personal Data Subject is aware and agrees that the Operator and/or Third Parties may use the contact details provided (e-mail, telephone) to send him/her messages and SMS notifications, including information and newsletters, surveys, testing materials and invitations to the Operator's and/or Third Parties' events, and also in order to confirm the identity of the Personal Data Subject.

The Personal Data Subject has the right to:

- obtain full information about his/her personal data processed by the Operator and Third Parties;
- access his/her personal data, including to receive a copy of any record containing his/her personal data, except in cases provided for by the laws of the Russian Federation;
- clarify his/her personal data, and have it blocked or destroyed if it is incomplete, out of date, inaccurate, was illegally obtained or if it is not required for the stated purpose of the processing; withdraw his/her personal data processing consent;
- take measures provided for by the laws of the Russian Federation to protect his/her rights;
- appeal to the authorised body responsible for the protection of Personal Data Subjects' rights or bring legal action in the courts against illegal actions or inaction in relation to the processing of his/her personal data;
- exercise other rights provided for by the laws of the Russian Federation.

Consent may be withdrawn by the Personal Data Subject or his/her duly Authorised Representative at least 30 (thirty) days prior to the proposed date of termination of personal data



processing by the Operator, by sending a written notification to the Operator, using the following e-mail address <u>info@wfgames.org</u>

In the event of the withdrawal of this Consent by the Personal Data Subject or his/her duly authorised representative, the Operator has the right to continue processing the personal data without the consent of the Personal Data Subject if the grounds specified in Article 6.1, paragraphs 2-11 and Article 10.2 of the Personal Data Law apply.